

Intergovernmental Agreement for School Districts Regional Office of Education #3



Regional Safe Schools Programs 2021-2022 School Year

As a school district residing in ROE #3, we wish to be able to participate in the Regional Safe Schools Programs as an extension of our regular school. We agree to the following:

- Refer students who meet one or more of the following criteria for "disruptive student":
 - Eligible for expulsion due to violation of school policy
 - Eligible for suspension due to violation of school policy
 - Eligible for disciplinary reassignment pursuant to violation of school district discipline policies
 - Involved in misconduct that can be demonstrated as serious, repetitive and/or cumulative
- Provide necessary information for successful student transfer both to and from the Regional Safe Schools Programs.
- Provide necessary transportation to and from the Regional Safe Schools Program or make other arrangements as agreed upon with the parents and Regional Superintendent of Schools.
- Accept back students who are removed from the Regional Safe Schools Programs and proceed with disciplinary
 actions (suspension/expulsion) as deemed necessary by the student's aggregate record. This record includes student
 actions while attending the Regional Safe Schools Program.
- Pay a quarterly tuition of \$312.50 for each student enrolled at the Regional Safe Schools Program; such tuition will be adjusted according to date of student enrollment and exit.
- Accept back students who have successfully completed the Regional Safe Schools Program and allow them to reenter the regular educational environment with credits earned at the Regional Safe Schools Program.

In turn, the Regional Safe Schools Programs agree to accept the described students and educate those students in their respective academic areas. Also, the Regional Safe Schools Programs agree to provide regular reports to the sending school on the transferred student's academic and disciplinary actions. These reports will be considered part of the student's aggregate record held at the sending school. The Regional Safe Schools Programs will also keep in contact with successfully re-entered students and home school staff to help ensure future success at the home school.

As a sending school, we hold the right to <u>not</u> refer all eligible students to the Regional Safe Schools Programs at our discretion. We also understand that referral <u>does not</u> guarantee automatic acceptance for a student into the Regional Safe Schools Programs.

Effingham Community Unit School District #40

School District	
Mark E. Doan	2-22-2021
District Superintendent	Date
Angie Byers	2-22-2021
School Board President	Date